IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No. 93,353

SHIRLEY SAWCZAK,

Petitioner,

VS.

ALAN L. GOLDENBERG, M.D., ALAN L. GOLDENBERG, M.D. P.A., J. STERNBERG and S. SCHULMAN, M.D. CORP., ALAN ALARCON, M.D., and HUMANA INC. d/b/a WESTSIDE REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER, f/k/a HUMANA HOSPITAL BENNETT,

Respondents.

ON PETITION TO INVOKE DISCRETIONARY JURISDICTION TO REVIEW THE DECISION OF THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA, FOURTH DISTRICT

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

Herman J. Russomanno Robert J. Borrello RUSSOMANNO & BORRELLO, P.A. Museum Tower, Suite 2101 150 West Flagler Street Miami, Florida 33130 Telephone: (305) 373-2101 Facsimile: (305) 373-2103

Attorneys for Appellant Shirley Sawczak

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>TABLE OF CONTENTS</u>	<i>i</i>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	
ARGUMENT AND CITATION OF AUTHORITIES	6
I. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING PLAINTIFI FOR NEW TRIAL BASED ON IMPROPER COMMENT CLOSING ARGUMENT	ΓS DURING
II. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN REFUSING TO LIMIT CUMULATIVE EXPERT TESTIMONY	
A. The Cumulative Radiology Experts	12
B. The Cumulative Surgical Experts	13
III. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN REFUSING TO PROPINSTRUCT THE JURY	
<u>CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE</u>	iii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Cuker v. Hillsborough County Hosp. Auth., 605 So.2d 998 (Fla. 2d DCA 1992)	15
Hartford Acc. & Indem. Co. v. Ocha, 472 So.2d 1338 (Fla. 4th DCA 1985)	11
Irving v. Doctors Hospital of Lake Worth, Inc., 415 So.2d 55 (Fla. 4th DCA), rev. denied, 422 So.2d 842 (Fla. 1982)	14
Norman v. Gloria Farms, Inc., 668 So.2d 1016 (Fla. 4th DCA 1996)	, 9
Owen Corning Fiberglas Corp. v. Morse, 653 So.2d 409 (Fla. 3d DCA 1995)	3
